FEATURES
Ordering Guide
Application
The Trident TRN Series’ offers quiet reliable operation for commercial
office applications yet is rugged enough for manufacturing
environments.  The ability to support three-phase AC power improves
load efficiency, allows output load balancing and easy building
electrical system integration.  Precisely controlled system output is
suitable for any lighting or critical life safety load up to the full rated
output capacity.  Technical support is available from a nationwide
network of factory-trained technicians.
Operation
AC output provides full lumen output for emergency lighting loads
in commercial or industrial applications.  Uninterruptible “no break”
transfer provides seamless switching from normal to emergency AC
power.  “Double conversion” design completely isolates the line from
the load, eliminating the impact of line disturbances and providing
more precise output load regulation.
Construction
Electronics and battery cabinets constructed of  heavy duty steel, with
a medium gray (PMS 877) painted finish.  All bolt-on cabinets are
equipped with casters and leveling feet.  All necessary power cables
and control wiring harness are included.  Front access battery trays
provided for easy maintenance.  Top and bottom cable entry provided.
Compliances
UL Listed to Standard 924 (Emergency Lighting)
NFPA 101 (Life Safety Code)
NFPA 70 (National Electrical Code)
Warranty
Unit:	 1 Year
Batteries:	 10 Years (1 year full, 9 year pro-rata)
User Interface Panel
1	Output voltage must equal input voltage.  Consult factory for different input and
	 output voltages.
2	Only available with RSP on TRN Series; must specify length in ft.
3	Must be ordered with MBS option
Factory start-up supplied standard with all TRN series inverters.
Trident® TRN Series
Three-Phase Central Lighting Inverter System, 30 to 130 kVA
Series
TRN
Input Voltage
208	 208VAC
480	 480VAC
208
Input Conductor
3	 3 Wire
4	 4 Wire
4
Capacity
		 30	 30KVA/24KW
		 40	 40KVA/32KW
		 50	 50KVA/40KW
		 65	 65KVA/52KW
		 80	 80KVA/64KW
		 100	 100KVA/80KW
		 130	 130KVA/104KW
20
Output Voltage1
208	 208VAC
480	 480VAC
208
Options
PRB	 Programmable Relay Board
NIC	 Network Interface Card
RSP	 Remote Status Panel
ICI	 Input Contact Isolator Board
DGF	 DC Ground Fault Alarm
SFK	 Seismic Floor Kit
DNC2	 Device Net Cable
EXP	 Export Package
FWT	 Factory Witness Testing